Resolution

City of Ballwin, Missouri

INTRODUCED BY

ALDERMEN UTT, FINLEY, STALLMANN, ROACH, FLEMING, LEAHY, SIEGEL, BULLINGTON

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A BID FOR NEW BALLWIN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS FROM JOKERST PAVING

WHEREAS, in 2020, the City of Ballwin was awarded a grant and entered into a contract with the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission providing for roadway improvements on New Ballwin Road from Manchester Road to Twigwood Drive ("Project").

WHEREAS, the City of Ballwin advertised for competitive bids for the Project and has determined that Jokerst Paving submitted the lowest and best bid at \$1,187,279.64.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Aldermen that the Mayor or City Administrator of the City of Ballwin is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Jokerst Paving for construction of the Project at a total contract price of \$1,187,279.64.

PASSED this day of	, 2023.	
•		TIM POGUE, MAYOR
ATTEST:		
CITY CLERK		

